Leverage Shares plc

To the holders of the outstanding ETP Securities listed in the Schedule hereto of Leverage Shares plc (together the "LS ETP Securities")

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the holders of the LS ETP Securities that with effect from 13 April 2021 the ETP Securities will be cross listed on Euronext Amsterdam and Euronext Paris.

This notice is given by:

Leverage Shares plc

mine

Dated 12 April 2021

Contact details:

Apex IFS Limited 2nd Floor, Block 5 Irish Life Centre Abbey Street Lower Dublin 1

SCHEDULE

Leverage Shares -1x Short Barclays ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Boeing ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short BP ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Citigroup ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Goldman Sachs ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short HSBC ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short JPMorgan ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Paypal ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Royal Dutch Shell ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Shopify ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Square ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Vodafone ETP Securities Leverage Shares -1x Short Zoom ETP Securities Leverage Shares -2x Short Tesla ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Barclays ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Boeing ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x BP ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x HSBC ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Paypal ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Royal Dutch Shell ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Shopify ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Square ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Tesla ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Vodafone ETP Securities Leverage Shares 3x Zoom ETP Securities